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Stacey Givens | Director of Operations 
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Liz Stringer | Marketing Manager 

Dave Teske | Finance

Brandy Wanbaugh | Member Services Manager
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HEADQUARTERS OFFICE

National Council on Measurement in Education
520 S. Walnut St.
Box 2388
Bloomington, IN 47402
Phone: 812-245-8096

COMMUNICATION EXPECTATIONS

n	 Phone calls will be returned and emails acknowledged within 48 hours during working days/hours 
(Monday-Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m. ET).

n	 General membership and Annual Meeting questions and requests should be sent to the NCME headquarters 
office at ncme@ncme.org.

n	 If a volunteer leader needs to discuss an issue with staff at length, we ask that they schedule a specific day and time 
to talk so the staff can be available, prepared and focused on their issue.

STAFFING ROLES

NCME MANAGEMENT TEAM OVERVIEW

Rich Patz (831-227-8926) 
rich.patz@ncme.org

● Strategic Direction
● Financial Management
● External Relations

Stacey Givens (812-245-8059) 
stacey.givens@ncme.org

● Staff Management
● Board Relations & Support
● Program Management

Shānna Kinzel (812-245-8062)
shanna.kinzel@ncme.org

● Meeting & Events Management
● Committees & SIGIMIE Support

Liz Stringer (812-245-8066)
liz.stringer@ncme.org

● Marketing Communications
● Website Program Management

Dave Teske (812-245-8051) 
dave.teske@ncme.org

● Financial & Accounting Services
● Governance & Corporate Support

Brandy Wanbaugh (812-245-8084)
brandy.wanbaugh@ncme.org

● Membership & Administrative Support

Justin Rudisille (812-245-8064)
justin.rudisille@ncme.org

● 2025 AIME-Con Event Manager
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